TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hi-Vidomin Laboratories, Inc.		08/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspiration Trust Reg.
Street Address:	Bannholz Strasse 16, P.O. Box 381, FL 9490
City:	Vaduz
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LIECHTENSTEIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2733259	COQMELT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)261-0915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-263-4399

Email: IPGROUP@PBandG.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Lenart

Address Line 1: One Oxford Centre, 38 Fl, 301 Grant St

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-6404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HVLIP-50717

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0645

900054801

lı .	п	ıl
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Lenart	
Signature:	/robert p. lenart/	
Date:	08/03/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=COQMELT_Trademark_Assignment_Recordation_Coversheet#page1.tif		

source=COQMELT_Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0646

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Hi-Vidomin Laboratories, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State:	Name: Aspiration Trust Reg. Internal Address: Street Address: Bannholz Strasse 16, P.O. Box 381, FL 9490 City: Vaduz State: Country: Liechtenstein Zip:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2733259				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing COQMELT	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Lenart	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address: One Oxford Centre, 38th Floor 301 Grant Street	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15219</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: <u>412-263-4399</u>	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500859			
Fax Number: 412-261-0915	Authorized User Name Robert P. Lenart			
Email Address: <u>IPGROUP@PBandG.com</u>	Authorized Oser Name <u>Kodert P. Lenart</u>			
9. Signature: Nobert P 2 mart	08/03/2006			
Signature Robert P. Lenart	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hi-Vidomin Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having an office at 600 Boyce Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205 is the owner of the U.S. Trademarks COQMELT (Registration Number 2,733,259) and QMELT (Registration Number 2,803,702), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Aspiration Trust Reg., a Liechtenstein corporation, having an office at Bannholz Strasse 16, P.O. Box 381, FL 9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ownership of the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its ownership interest in and to the TRADEMARKS in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used.

Signed in the name of Hi-Vidomin Laboratories, Inc. by its duly authorized representative on this day of August, 2006.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC)
CANADA)

On this day, I hereby certify that Mr. L. Douglas Lioon signed on the foregoing Trademark Assignment as duly authorized representative of Hi-Vidomin Laboratories, Inc., and acknowledged that said instrument is the duly authorized act and deed of said corporation and that the facts stated therein are true.

Given under my hand and seal this

ARIO PARADIS

Commissioner for Oaths

My commission expires: Oct. 25, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0648